
RESOLUTION 2024-007 

WHEREAS on March 22, 2023, the Nassau County Board of County Commissioner authorized 

the Chairman to sign a Local Agenda Program (LAP) Agreement with the Florida Department of 

Transportation (FDOT) for the construction and oversite of Construction Engineering Inspection (CEI) 

project management for the bike path/trail on Amelia Island Parkway from Fletcher A venue to Via Del 

Ray (CM3332) in the amount of $717,440. 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Transportation Fund will receive supplemental funding in the 

amount of$1,950,002 from FDOT for a total funding amount of$2,667,442 (County contract CM#3576, 

County project #BPVDR). 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2023/2024 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida 

in regular session, duly assembled on the 17th day of January 

budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
63470541-331492 BPVDR 

APPROPRIATION 
63470541-563369 BPVDR 

ADOPTED this 17th 

ATTEST: 

FHWA-FDOT-LAP 

Bike Path/Trail Construction 

day of January , 2024. 

2024 the following 

$1,950,002 

$1,950,002 


