DocuSign Envelope 1D: B4848253-FFCF-481B-8B82-33923BA938FE CS-23-117
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT R AN MANA G o
Page 1 of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
1 D222-041-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G2H97 3-17-2023
FPN RECIPIENT UNIQUE ENTITY ID SAM NO.
437335-1-58-01, 437335-1-68-02 UKSATC3UMPAS
Recipient, Nassau County . desires to suppiement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on 3/22/2023 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this

supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

—— sem— — — ——
— — " — —

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name Bike Path / Trail on Amelia Island Parkway Length .0866

Termini from Via Del Rey to 14t Street

Description of Work:
Construction and CEI project management of a bike path/trail on Amelia Island Parkway Trail from Via Del Rey to 14"

Street

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:
Additional funding of $1,950,002 has been added to the contract due to Engineer's Estimate shortfall amount.



DocuSign Envelope ID: B4848253-FFCF-481B-8B82-33923BA938FE
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

Pac 0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT Nassau County STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: Q/_;/ By:

Name: Klynt A. Farmer Name: Greg Evans
Title:  Chair Title:  District Two Secretary
Date:

Legal Review:




DocuSign Envelope |D: D01C7D18-6342-4653-8E9E-18A1B2363605

DocuSign Envelope ID: B4848253-FFCF-481B-8882-33623BA938FE
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM S801042
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PG AN A e

Page 2 of >

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT Nassau County STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By:__ — B -

Neuie. NIYIR A Fannnes ‘ Name: sreg cvans
Title:  Chair Title:  District Two Secretary
01/23/2024 | 9:41 AM EST
Date: — —_—
Legal Review:

| &






RESOLUTION NO. 2023- _212
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

OF THE MULTI-USE PATH ALONG THE AMELIA ISLAND PARKWAY
FROM VIA DEL REY TO 14™ STREET

WHEREAS, the Deputy County Manager / County Engineer has recommended that the
Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, execute a Construction and
Maintenance Agreement between the State of Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau
County, Florida regarding the Supplemental Agreement for the multi-use path along the Amelia
Island Parkway Trail Phase 2 from Via Del Rey to 14 Street in Nassau County, Florida (Financial
ID No. 437335-1-58-01, 437335-1-68-02)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this_20th _ day of _December

3

2023, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

1. The Supplemental Agreement between the State of Florida Department of
Transportation and Nassau County is hereby approved and the Chairman is authorized

to execute said agreement.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Nw , FLORIDA

Klﬁt A. Farmer
Its: Chairman







